Amendment No. 7
Agreement Between
The Center Far Family and Youth Services, Inc.
and
8¢, Charles Parish

BE IT KNOWN that on this i?H‘ day ofm, 2006, The Genter for Family and
Youth Services, Inc., 13101 River Road, P. O. Box 997, Luling, Louigiana 70070, herein
represented by Alton James, President, acting pursuant to a Resolution of its Board of
Directors adopted on (DIANIIE 00, and St. Charles Parish, 15045 River Road,
P.0O.Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, herein represented by Albert D. Laque,
Parish President, acting pursuant to Ordinance No. {a=] 2/  adopted by the
&t Charles Parish Council on 13~ 1~z , agree that the agreement be amended

as follows:

8t. Charles Parish shall:
2) Make payment for all expenses incumed in accordance with the rules,

regulations, procedures, guidelines and special conditions of the Grant, not to exceed
$20,600.00 ($10,000.00 Federal Funds and $10,600.00 Local Funds) for the confract
period of QOctober 1, 2006 to September 30, 2007.

Al other provisions of said Agreementt shall remain as first written,

The Center for Family and Youth Services, Inc. St CWh
N o U g

Alton James lA|bert D. Lague
President Parish President

Amendmuat No 7 Youth Agreemenl




